Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
23/05/2024
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
C4031M320
Trip unit MicroLogic 1.3M, ComPacT
NSX400/630, 3 poles, electronic magnetic
protection, motor protection, 320A
Main
Range ComPacT new generation
Range of product ComPacT NSX400...630 new generation
Product or component
type
Trip unit
Trip unit name MicroLogic 1.3 M
Trip unit technology Electronic
Range compatibility ComPacT new generation NSX400
ComPacT new generation NSX630
Device application Motor
Poles description 3P
Protected poles
description
3D
Trip unit protection
functions
SI
Protection type S : for short time short-circuit protection with fixed
delay
I : for instantaneous short-circuit protection
Trip unit rating 320 A at 65 °C
[Ue] rated operational
voltage
690 V AC 50/60 Hz
Network type AC
Network frequency 50/60 Hz
Circuit breaker
mounting mode
Fixed
Complementary
Short-time protection pick-up adjustment type Isd Adjustable 9 settings
[Isd] Short-time protection pick-up adjustment range 1600 A
1920 A
2240 A
2560 A
2880 A
3200 A
3520 A
3840 A
4160 A
Short-time protection delay adjustment type tsd Fixed
Instantaneous protection pick-up adjustment type Ii Fixed
[Ii] instantaneous protection pick-up adjustment
range
4800 A
Earth-leakage protection Without
Zone selective interlocking ZSI Without
Local signalling Flashing LED (green) for ready to operate
2
Environment
Standards EN/IEC 60947-2
Electrical shock protection class Class II
Pollution degree 3 conforming to IEC 60947-1
IP degree of protection IP40 conforming to IEC 60529
Ambient air temperature for operation -25…70 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage -50…85 °C
Packing Units
Unit Type of Package 1 PCE
Number of Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 14.0 cm
Package 1 Width 17.5 cm
Package 1 Length 21.5 cm
Package 1 Weight 1.402 kg
Unit Type of Package 2 S03
Number of Units in Package 2 4
Package 2 Height 30.0 cm
Package 2 Width 30.0 cm
Package 2 Length 40.0 cm
Package 2 Weight 6.074 kg
Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Green Premium product
REACh Regulation REACh Declaration
EU RoHS Directive Compliant with Exemptions
Mercury free Yes
China RoHS Regulation China RoHS Declaration
RoHS exemption information Yes
Environmental Disclosure Product Environmental Profile
Circularity Profile End Of Life Information